Beginning at the northwest corner DVR Moss lot, where it intersects with 

Main Street of said town, formerly known as the James River and Kanawha Turnpike; thence 

with the south line of Main Street in a westerly direction seventy (70) feet to a stake in said 

line; thence in a southerly direction two hundred and fifteen (215) feet and parallel with the 

Moss line to a stake; thence in an easterly direction and parallel with the south line of Main 

Street seventy (70) feet to a stake at the southwest corner of said Moss lot; thence in a 

northerly direction and with the line of Moss lot two hundred and fifteen (215) feet to the 

beginning, forming a parallelogram 70 x 215 feet and containing 15050 square feet, more or 

less. 

SECOND TRACT: Beginning at a stake in the south line of Main Street above referenced to, 

and at the northwest corner of the above described and conveyed 70 x 215 feet, thence in a 

westerly direction and with the south line of Main Street ten (10) feet to a stake at the 

X 

northeast corner of the Miller House lot; thence in a southerly direction and with the line of 

said Miller House two hundred and eight (208) feet to an alley; thence in an easterly direction 

and with the north line of said alley ten (10) feet to the western line of the property described 

as Tract No. 1; thence with said western line and in a northerly direction two hundred and 

eight (208) feet to the beginning, being a strip of ground 10 x 208 feet off and the east side of 

the first tract. 

Boundary Justification (Explain why the boundaries were selected.) 

The boundary encompasses the property owner’s entire parcel, which includes the house and